
Year Group: 2 Autumn I 2022           Teacher: Miss Phillips 

J Phillips     Autumn 1 - 2022 

               OUR LADY’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID 

               WEEK 
SUBJECT 

1 
19/09/2022 

2 
26/09/2022 

3 
03/10/2022 

4 
10/10/2022 

5 
17/10/2022 

ENGLISH 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Traction Man –  
Writing simple sentences 
Capital letters and full stops 
Handwriting. 
Letter Writing 

Traction Man 
Instructions. 
 

Traction Man 
Record and Predict 
Apostrophes of Contraction. 

Traction Man 
Synonyms  
Adverbs 
Descriptive language. 
 

Traction Man 
Prefixes and Suffixes 
Commas in lists. 
Reviewing and Editing. 

MATHEMATICS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Numbers to 20 
Counting Objects Using tens 
and ones 
Recognising tens and ones 
Using a place value chart. 

Partitioning numbers to 
100 
Write numbers to 100 in 
words 
Flexibly partition numbers 
to 100. 
Write numbers to 100 in 
expanded form. 

10s on the number line to 100 
10s and 1s on a number line to 
100. 
Estimate numbers on a 
number line. 
Compare objects. 

Compare numbers  
Order objects and numbers 
Count in 2,5 and 10 
Count in 3s 

Bonds to 10 
Fact Families – addition and 
subtraction bonds within 20 
Related facts 
Bonds to 100 (ten) 
 

NOTES 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year Group: 2 Autumn I 2022           Teacher: Miss Phillips 

J Phillips     Autumn 1 - 2022 

 
          OUR LADY’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID 
 

            WEEK 
SUBJECT 

1 
19/09/2022 

2 
26/09/2022 

3 
03/10/2022 

4 
10/10/2022 

5 
17/10/2022 

SCIENCE 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Microhabitats (and 
creating a bug hotel) 

 Food Chains. Producers and 
Consumers.  

 

RE 
 
 

 
 

Know that we are chosen by 
God. Think of ways we can 
thank God by helping others. 

Know that God chose 
Abraham. Think about 
how Abraham trusted 
God to guide him. 

Know that God Chose Moses 
to help His people. Reflect on 
how he looked after him. 

Understand why Daniel had 
to be brave and trust in 
God. Think of how 
important it is for us to 
trust God. 

Writing prayers using Dear God 
and Amen. 

PSHE  
 

 

I am Unique Girls and Boys Girls and Boys Clean and Healthy Clean and Healthy 

COMPUTING IT in school (I can identify 
examples of IT). 
IT in the World  

 The Benefits of IT 
Using IT safely 

 Using IT in different ways. 

NOTES 
 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year Group: 2 Autumn I 2022           Teacher: Miss Phillips 

J Phillips     Autumn 1 - 2022 

 
OUR LADY’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID 

            WEEK 
SUBJECT 

1 
05/09/2022 

2 
12/09/2022 

1 
19/09/2022 

2 
26/09/2022 

3 
03/10/2022 

4 
10/10/2022 

5 
17/10/2022 

HISTORY  
 

 
 
 

Normandy Veterans. 
Flo Viggars and 
Veteran women of 
Stockport. 

 Evacuees:  
Using different 
sources to describe 
events in the past. 

 Visit from an Evacuee 
(Janet Wood).  

 Evacuees. To collect 
evidence from a 
range of sources.  

DIVERSITY Empowering women.  Age discrimination.  
 

 Inspirational people of 
all ages.  

 Challenging 
stereotypes of age.  

PE Gymnastics  
Moving / Sitting. 
Invasion Games 
 

Gymnastics  
Shapes – gymnastic 
shapes on the floor 
and using different 
body parts. 
Invasion Games 

Gymnastics 
Shapes – gymnastic 
shapes on the floor 
and using different 
body parts. 
Invasion Games. 

Gymnastics 
Travel – Basic travel 
movements using 
different levels.  
Invasion Games. 

Gymnastics 
Balance: basic balance 
using spots on the floor 
progressing to dynamic 
balance on apparatus.  

Gymnastics 
Rolling: Basic 
gymnastic rolls.  

Gymnastics 
Jumps: Basic 
jumping and landing 
techniques.  

ART  
 
 
 
 

 Dogs in war. Art 
inspired by Peter 
Clarke.  

 Dogs in war. Art 
inspired by Peter 
Clarke. 

 Dogs in war. Art 
inspired by Peter 
Clarke. 

 

MUSIC 
 

 

 Charanga: Hands, 
Feet, Heart 

 Charanga: Hands, 
Feet, Heart 

 Charanga: Hands, 
Feet, Heart 

 

NOTES 
 

 

       

 


