Year Group: 2

Autumn I 2022

OUR LADY'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID



WEEK	ı	2	3	4	5
SUBJECT	19/09/2022	26/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	17/10/2022
ENGLISH MATHEMATICS	Traction Man — Writing simple sentences Capital letters and full stops Handwriting. Letter Writing Numbers to 20	Traction Man Instructions. Partitioning numbers to	Traction Man Record and Predict Apostrophes of Contraction. 10s on the number line to 100	Traction Man Synonyms Adverbs Descriptive language. Compare numbers	Traction Man Prefixes and Suffixes Commas in lists. Reviewing and Editing. Bonds to IO
	Counting Objects Using tens and ones Recognising tens and ones Using a place value chart.	IOO Write numbers to IOO in words Flexibly partition numbers to IOO. Write numbers to IOO in expanded form.	IOs and I ^s on a number line to IOO. Estimate numbers on a number line. Compare objects.	Order objects and numbers Count in 2,5 and 10 Count in 3s	Fact Families — addition and subtraction bonds within 20 Related facts Bonds to 100 (ten)
NOTES					

J Phillips Autumn 1 - 2022

Year Group: 2 Autumn I 2022 Teacher: Miss Phillips



OUR LADY'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID

WEEK	1	2	3	4	5
SUBJECT	19/09/2022	26/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	17/10/2022
SCIENCE		Microhabitats (and creating a bug hotel)		Food Chains. Producers and Consumers.	
RE	Know that we are chosen by God. Think of ways we can thank God by helping others.	Know that God chose Abraham. Think about how Abraham trusted God to guide him.	Know that God Chose Moses to help His people. Reflect on how he looked after him.	Understand why Daniel had to be brave and trust in God. Think of how important it is for us to trust God.	Writing prayers using Dear God and Amen.
PSHE	I am Unique	Girls and Boys	Cirls and Boys	Clean and Healthy	Clean and Healthy
COMPUTING	IT in school (I can identify examples of IT). IT in the World		The Benefits of IT Using IT safely		Using IT in different ways.
NOTES					

J Phillips Autumn 1 - 2022

Year Group: 2 Autumn I 2022 Teacher: Miss Phillips

OUR LADY'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID



WEEK		2	1	2	3	4	5
SUBJECT	05/09/2022	12/09/2022	19/09/2022	26/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	17/10/2022
HISTORY	Normandy Veterans. Flo Viggars and Veteran women of Stockport.		Evacuees: Using different sources to describe events in the past.		Visit from an Evacuee (Janet Wood).		Evacuees. To collect evidence from a range of sources.
DIVERSITY	Empowering women.		Age discrimination.		Inspirational people of all ages.		Challenging stereotypes of age.
PE	Gymnastics Moving / Sitting. Invasion Games	Gymnastics Shapes — gymnastic shapes on the floor and using different body parts. Invasion Games	Gymnastics Shapes — gymnastic shapes on the floor and using different body parts. Invasion Games.	Gymnastics Travel — Basic travel movements using different levels. Invasion Games.	Gymnastics Balance: basic balance using spots on the floor progressing to dynamic balance on apparatus.	Gymnastics Rolling: Basic gymnastic rolls.	Gymnastics Jumps: Basic jumping and landing techniques.
ART		Dogs in war. Art inspired by Peter Clarke.		Dogs in war. Art inspired by Peter Clarke.		Dogs in war. Art inspired by Peter Clarke.	
MUSIC		Charanga: Hands, Feet, Heart		Charanga: Hands, Feet, Heart		Charanga: Hands, Feet, Heart	
NOTES							

J Phillips Autumn 1 - 2022